SP0070104-10 LEGAL REQUIREMENTS AND RESPONSIBILITY TO THE PUBLIC-LAWS
TO BE OBSERVED-COMPLIANCE WITH FEDERAL ENDANGERED SPECIES ACT AND
OTHER WILDLIFE REGULATIONS (BATS)

COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Brian Blair
(863) 519-2676
Brian.blair@dot.state.fl.us
Comments: (11/2/2018, Industry)
Please clarify how the Contractor is compensated (pay item) for this work.
Response: We do not normally have any pay items associated with Division 1 specs (Sections 1-
9). For the Section 7 spec, no payment is needed.
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Ann Broadwell
(954) 777-4325
Ann.broadwell@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (11-21-18, Industry)
Is it possible to require contractor to contact District Environmental Management regarding the
re-installation of the exclusion devices? It is not something | am comfortable having a roadway
contractor do.
Response: Considered but no change made. To avoid construction delays, we will require the

contractor to have appropriate personnel to make repairs. If other circumstances warrant, the
district can modify the language through an MSP to allow a district-wide contract personnel to
repair the exclusion devices.
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